

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. A. No. 11/2024 with
Crl. M.C. No. 25/2024

Date of order: 19.03.2024

Kontishon Mukhim vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Mr. K. Ch. Gautam, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mrs. T. Yangi B., AAG with
Mrs. N.G. Shylla, Sr. GA

The appeal is admitted.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant
to file paper-books into the Registry, post the matter on 22.05.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
19.03.2024
"Santosh, P.S."