

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 11 of 2024

Date of Order: 06.08.2025

Shri. Kontishon Mukhim

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, Adv.
Ms. R. Kharshiing, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. N.G. Shylla, Sr. GA with
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA

Heard Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard
Ms. N.G. Shylla, learned Sr. GA for the State respondents.

Hearing is not concluded and will continue on the next date fixed.

Accordingly, list this matter for further hearing on 13.08.2025.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
06.08.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"