

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 11 of 2024

Date of Order: 13.08.2025

Shri. Kontishon Mukhim Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, Adv.
Ms. G.C. Marboh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. N.G. Shylla, Sr. GA with
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA.

Heard Mrs. N.G. Shylla, learned Sr. GA assisted by Ms. I. Lyngwa, learned GA for the State respondent, who has concluded her argument.

Also heard the reply made by Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, learned counsel for the appellant.

Learned counsels pray that they may be allowed to file the written synopsis of their argument within the next date fixed. Allowed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
13.08.2025
"D. Nary, PS"