

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 11 of 2024

Date of order: 03.12.2025

Kontishon Mukhim Vs The State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

For the Appellant(s) : Ms. G.C. Marboh, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. N.G. Shylla, Sr. GA with
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA

Ms. G.C. Marboh, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the written argument on behalf of the appellant has been filed.

Mrs. N.G. Shylla, learned Sr. GA appearing for the State respondent has submitted that she may be allowed to file the written argument in due course.

Let this matter may be posted after vacation.

Accordingly, as prayed for list this matter after vacation.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
03.12.2025
"Khrw"